> 7.3% Workload Reduction (FTES)

(645 FTES to VVC)

> VVC Target 9,400 FTES Enrollment > VVC Target 8,234 FTES Enrollment

> $1 million Base Funding through 2015/16 > $1 million Base Funding through 2014/15

November, 2012 Tax Measure Pass / Fail Scenarios

11

November, 2012 Tax Measure Pass / Fail Scenarios
For FTES

PY Roll: into 2012-13 500   PY Roll: into 2012-13 500

AY FTES: Summer 2012 50   > July 1st + PA AY FTES: Summer 2012 50   > July 1st + PA

Fall 2012 4,500 Fall 2012 4,500
Winter 2013 15   Winter 2013 15

Spring/Summer 2013 4,314 Spring/Summer 2013 3,169
Total FTES 9,379 Total FTES 8,234

Scenario A
Passage of November 2012 Tax Plan

Planning Year 2012-2013
Target: 9,379
Funded: 8,879

Scenario  B
Failure of November 2012 Tax Plan

Planning Year 2012-2013
Target: 8,234
Funded: 8,234

12

Center Status for RPSTC

> Clear Accreditation issues by July, 2013

> Increase RPSTC enrollment to 1,000 FTES in Fall 2013

> Receive Center "Status" in Spring, 2014
Receive $1 million base funding for RPSTC in 2015/16

13

Redevelopment Agency Pass Through Funds (RDA)

47.5% To General
Fund

52.5% To
Infrastructure &

Maintenance Total

2008/09 1,153,933$   1,275,399$   2,429,332$

2009/10 617,333$   682,316$   1,299,649$

2010/11 440,445$   486,808$   927,253$

2011/12 * 332,980$   368,031$   701,011$

* as of 3/30/12
Possible cuts in 2012/13 could lower revenue projections.

Revenue

14

Total
Possible Revenue from $11.3 M 2012 708,858$

@ 10% $1.10 Million 2013 682,229$
@ 12% $1.32 Million 2014 741,924$

2015 753,127$
2016 850,640$
2017 940,122$
2018 992,988$
2019 1,026,999$
2020 1,072,052$
2021 1,136,380$

The current value of the Annual Required Contributions (ARC) is $11.3 million.
The actuarial study is assuming the trust will grow at 7% per year. The fund has averaged
 12.93%. If the trust grows at 7% per year, $11.3 million should be sufficient to pay the ARC
plus annual increases.

RECOMMENDATION:  Increase OPEB Trust to $11.3 million.

OPEB Trust Corpus Unchanged

Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB)
"Pay As You Go" Funding of Retiree Benefits

Victor Valley CCD has established a GASB 43 Trust for future OPEB costs.
Actuarial Value of Plan Assets at June 18, 2012: $7,756,482

Annual Payments: